.

10700012534		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800086701378	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/01/0701024014 ***155.00	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	07 FEB - 1 PH 3: 58 TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA	
Office Use Only		

William & Ana Londono, 13237 NW 15 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

.

November 21, 2006

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SECRETARY	07 FEB - I	
Y OF STATE EE FLORIDA	PM 3:58	

RE: HOME TREASURES CONSULTING GROUP, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for HOME TREASURES CONSULTING GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company, to be filed with your office.

Enclosed please also find a money order in the amount of \$155.00 representing the filing fee, registered agent designation, and a certified copy.

Once filed, please send the certified copy of the Articles of Organization to the above address.

Yø DOI

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

HOME TREASURES CONSULTING GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be HOME TREASURES CONSULTING GROUP, LLC ("Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is: <u>13237 NW 15 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL 33028.</u>

ARTICLE III - DURATION

PH 3:

СЛ СЛ

The company shall commence its existence of the date these articles \overrightarrow{of}^{n} organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date if specified. The Company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida are: <u>William Londono, 13237 NW 15 Court, Pembroke Pines, FL</u> <u>33028.</u>

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company the cash or property set forth in Article IX.

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members or as provided in the regulations.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on the terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all/N/A/100% of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent.

ARTICLE VIII - MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall not be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event, unless the business of the company is discontinued by majority/unanimous vote of the remaining members.

ARTICLE IX - MANAGEMENT

Ch

The company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The name and address of the initial managers of the company are <u>Ana Londono</u>.

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations or Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are NAME CAPITAL CONTRIBUTION

ADDRESS

William Londono \$1,000.00

13237 NW 15 Court Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

Ana Londono

\$1,000.00

13237 NW 15 Court Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned-organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at <u>Pembroke Pines</u>, Frorida, on this <u>22</u> day of November, 2006.

IONDONO

Sworn to and subscribed before me on $\frac{11/32}{06}$ by <u>Ana Londono</u> who is personally known to me. Type of identification produced <u>N/A</u>.

Notary Public, State of Florida



္ဘာ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Re: Home Treasures Consulting Group, LLC

Having been made initial Registered Agent to accept service of process of the limited liability company at the initial registered office designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept such status and consent to act in this capacity and agree to comply with all the requirements of the law pertaining thereto.

William Xondown

O7 FEB - I PH 3: 58 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA